completed in Shenzhen Intermediate People's Court on June 21, 2022, and is currently awaiting judgment.

(2) In September 2022, the Company received a civil lawsuit from the Nanshan District People's Court in Shenzhen. Zhongshan

Runtian Investment Co., Ltd. filed a lawsuit with the court regarding the dispute over the effectiveness of the resolution of the

Company's Second Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting in 2022. For specific details, please refer to the "Announcement on Lawsuit

Involved by the Company" (Announcement No. 2022-056) disclosed by the Company on CNINFO. The first trial of the case was

held on February 10, 2023 in the Nanshan District Court of Shenzhen and is awaiting judgment.

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

CSG Annual Report 2022

95

Section VII. Changes in Shares and Particulars about

Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount Proportion

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalization

of public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted shares 4,736,796 0.15%   101,453 101,453 4,838,249 0.16%

1. State-owned

shares

2. State-owned

legal person’s shares

3. Other domestic

shares
4,736,796 0.15%   101,453 101,453 4,838,249 0.16%

Including:

Domestic legal

person’s shares

Domestic natural

person’s shares
4,736,796 0.15%   101,453 101,453 4,838,249 0.16%

4. Foreign shares

Including:

Foreign legal person’s

shares

Foreign natural

person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares 3,065,955,311 99.85%   -101,453 -101,453 3,065,853,858 99.84%

1. RMB Ordinary

shares
1,956,586,251 63.72%   -101,453 -101,453 1,956,484,798 63.71%

2. Domestically

listed foreign shares
1,109,369,060 36.13%   1,109,369,060 36.13%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 3,070,692,107 100%   0 0 3,070,692,107 100%

Reason for equity changes

√Applicable   □Not applicable

CSG Annual Report 2022

96

During the report period, China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited adjusted the locked-up shares

of senior management in accordance with regulations, and the Company’s restricted shares and unrestricted shares

changed accordingly.

Approval on equity changes

□Applicable   √Not applicable

Transfer of ownership of changes in shares

□Applicable   √Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to

[…]

Zhaoqing energy-saving industry to

build financial support funds
87,255,711  82,441,384 433,800 4,380,527

Income

related

Others 26,468,509 806,000 3,731,077  23,543,432 Assets related

Total 564,129,128 3,306,000 117,125,948 433,800 449,875,380

35、Share capital

Unit: Yuan

Item 1 January 2022

Movement for the year ended 31 December 2022
31 December

2022 New issues

during the year

Bonus

issue

Transfer fron

capital surplus
Others

Sub-

total

Total number of

ordinary shares
3,070,692,107   3,070,692,107

36、Capital surplus

Unit: Yuan

Item 1 January 2022
Increase in

 current year

Decrease in

 current year
31 December 2022

Share premium 655,424,260   655,424,260

Other capital surplus -58,427,175   -58,427,175

Total 596,997,085   596,997,085

37、Other comprehensive income

Unit: Yuan

Item 1 January 2022

Other comprehensive income in Income Statement for the year ended 31

December 2022

31 December

2022 Actual amount

before tax for

current year

Less: Income

tax expenses

Attributable to

parent company

after tax

Attributable to

minority

shareholders

after tax

I.Other

comprehensive

income items

which will be

reclassified

159,200,530 11,659,948  11,659,948  170,860,478

CSG Annual Report 2022

175

subsequently to

profit or loss

Difference on

translation of

foreign

currency

financial

statements

-4,501,267 11,659,948  11,659,948  7,158,681

Financial

rewards for

energy-saving

technical

retrofits

2,550,000   2,550,000

Income

generated when

self-property

and land use

rights are

converted into

investment

property

161,151,797   161,151,797

Total 159,200,530 11,659,948  11,659,948  170,860,478

38、Special reserve

Unit: Yuan

Item 1 January 2022 Increase in current year Decrease in current year 31 December 2022

Safety production costs 7,296,397 8,605,776 15,170,593 731,580

Total 7,296,397 8,605,776 15,170,593 731,580

39、Surplus reserve

Unit: Yuan

Item 1 January 2022 Increase in current year Decrease in current year 31 December 2022

Statutory surplus

reserve
1,017,034,942 83,746,491  1,100,781,433

Discretionary surplus

reserve
127,852,568   127,852,568

Total 1,144,887,510 83,746,491  1,228,634,001

40、Undistributed profits

Unit: Yuan

Item 2022 2021（recapitulation）

Adjustment on undistributed profit at end of last

year
6,447,650,867 5,336,266,412

Adjusted undistributed profit at beginning of period 6,447,650,867 5,336,266,412

Add:  Net profits attributable to shareholders of 2,037,202,500 1,526,392,754

CSG Annual Report 2022

176

parent company

Less: Appropriation for statutory surplus reserve 83,746,491 107,939,088

Ordinary share dividends payable 614,138,421 307,069,211

Undistributed profits at end of year 7,786,968,455 6,447,650,867

Details of undistributed profits at the beginning of the adjustment period: